



July 24, 2018

RECEIVED

JUL 25 2018

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please find enclosed a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures form, including a request for assignment of a case number. This form serves as notice of East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless' intent to use electronic filing procedures to file an application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct a tower in Harlan County, Kentucky, to be known as the **Dillon** site and located at the following address:

543 Adventure Way Putney, Harlan County, KY

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Krystal Branham

Regulatory Compliance Attorney

Mystal Branham

(606) 477-2355 ext. 1009

kbranham@ekn.com

Enclosure

Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures
Revised June 2014
JUL 2 5 2018

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

East K	Kentucky Network, LLC dba Appalac	thian Wireless further states that:	
		Yes	No
	•	Service Commission assign a case number to the intended hat number as soon as possible;	
		tatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and ronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	
C	Commission for authorization	zed representatives have registered with the Public Service on to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven ing of its application for rate adjustment;	X
l. It	t or its authorized agents pos	ssess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	
		ommission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the	
	Public Service Commission S	Staff:	
	Public Service Commission S	Electronic Mail Address	
	Public Service Commission S	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com	
P	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com	
6. It	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum  t and its authorized represe or electronic filing set forth	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com  entatives listed above have read and understand the procedures in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures mmission directs otherwise.	
S. It	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum  t and its authorized represe or electronic filing set forth	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com  entatives listed above have read and understand the procedures in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures mmission directs otherwise.  Signed Lagur Hanny	
S. It	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum  t and its authorized represe or electronic filing set forth	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com  entatives listed above have read and understand the procedures in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures mmission directs otherwise.  Signed Lynn Haney  Name: Lynn Haney	ctor
6. It	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum  t and its authorized represe or electronic filing set forth	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com  entatives listed above have read and understand the procedures in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures mmission directs otherwise.  Signed Lynn Haney  Name: Lynn Haney	ctor
P. S. It	Name  Krystal Branham  Lynn Haney  W.A. Gillum  t and its authorized represe or electronic filing set forth	Electronic Mail Address  kbranham@ekn.com  lhaney@ekn.com  wagillum@ekn.com  entatives listed above have read and understand the procedures in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures mmission directs otherwise.  Signed Lynn Haney  Name: Lynn Haney	